#### 505052615 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5099370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CATHERINE BURCH	08/10/2018
ERWIN V. BAUTISTA	08/13/2018
MICHAEL G. BENNINGHOFF	08/10/2018
JOHN GERARD DIGIOVANNI	08/10/2018
MITHIL GAJERA	08/10/2018
JASON A. MASTRIANA	08/10/2018
JONATHAN MICHAEL MEADE	08/10/2018
DANNETTE ARLENE NEWBY MITCHELL	08/10/2018
BRIDGET A. REMEL	08/10/2018
NELIDA RIOS	08/13/2018
WEN SHEN	08/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	4701 OGLETOWN STANTON ROAD		
City:	NEWARK		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19713		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16106198

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)494-1907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106472850

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com, jennifer.chungo@fisherbroyles.com

FISHERBROYLES, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

REEL: 046641 FRAME: 0114

PAIENI

### 505052615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9674.001US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY S. BERNABEO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory S. Bernabeo, Reg. No. 44032/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 046641 FRAME: 0115

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We, CATHERINE BURCH, residing at 12 Carol Ann Ct, Bear Delaware 19701, ERWIN V. BAUTISTA, residing at 138 Bishop Dr, Aston, PA 19014, MICHAEL G. BENNINGHOFF, residing at 109 Kathy Way, Coatesville, PA 19320, JOHN GERARD DIGIOVANNI, residing at 1448 Forsythia Ave, Wilmington, DE 19810, MITHIL GAJERA, residing at 53 Ross Way, Marlton, NJ 08053, JASON A. MASTRIANA, residing at 133 McCormick Blvd, Newark, DE 19702, JONATHAN MICHAEL MEADE, residing at 336 Amoroso Way, Newark, DE 19711, DANNETTE ARLENE NEWBY MITCHELL, residing at 635 Country Path Dr, New Castle, DE 19720, BRIDGET A REMEL, residing at 226 Columba St, Cochranville, PA 19330, NELIDA RIOS, residing at 9 Lille Ct, Newark, DE 19702, and WEN SHEN, residing at 821 Colorado Dr, Newark, DE 19713, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USER INTERFACE MANAGEMENT FOR MEDICAL CARE MANAGEMENT DEVICES

which new application was executed by the inventors, and is identified by Attorney Docket No. 09674.001US1-GSB, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/555,929, filed September 8, 2017, and Christiana Care Health Services, Inc., with a principal place of business at 4701 Ogletown Stanton Road, Newark, DE 19713 and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or

- [ -

PATENT REEL: 046641 FRAME: 0116 may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignce, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignce may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us or my/our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the latest date accompanying signature(s), hereinbelow.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have affixed our signature(s).

Wey Evans Oleff (Date) Catherine Burch

OSVIA FNOZEE (Witness)	8/3//8 (Date)	Erwin V. Bantisya	(Date)
Lothlan Evans Cluff (Witness)	8/10/18 (Date)	Michael G. Benninghoff	$\frac{8/o}{\text{(Bate)}}$
Lallen Evans Cluff (Witness)	****		7/10/2017 (Date)
Kathlan Evans Cluff (Witness)	8/10/18 (Date)	Mithil Gagera	$\frac{\sqrt{10}}{\text{(Date)}} / 18$
Halan Evan Cluff (Witness)	8 /10/18 (Date)	Jason A. Mastriana	8/10/18 (Date)
Hallen Evans Claff (Witness)	8/10/18 (Date)	Jonathan Michael Meade	6/10/2018 (Date)
Holles Evans Cliff (Witness)	/ <i>8   10   18</i> (Bate)	Carnette Hutchell Dannette Arlene Newby Mitchel	$\frac{8/10/2018}{\text{(Date)}}$
Hallan Ecous Claff (Vitness)	8/10/18 (Date)	Prid Grand Bridget & Remien	81018 (Date)
(Witness) The Contact	8/3/8 (Date)	Mah Livo Nelida Rios	8/13/18 (Date)
Kathlew Evans Ouff (Witness)	8/10/18 (Date)	Wen Shen	8/10/2018 (Date)
THEN EVANS		MCGO WOGO	
		EXPIRES DEC. 15, 2020	
Latelan Crow Colo	÷ 3	Jebra F. W	1ºConyle
RECORDED: 08/21/2018		PATEN REEL: 046641 FF	T